

## PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CARPORATION LIMITED

(Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, the Mall Patiala-147001) Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033814 <u>www.pstcl.org</u> O/o Sr. Xen/ P&M. Divn, PSTCL, Moga, Mob. No. 96461-18249,

E-mail: - srxen-pm-moga@pstcl.org

Enquiry No.:02/P&M Moga/2023-24		Dated: 12-05-2023	
То			
As per overleaf			
Memo No. :1500/1508	Dated:12-05-2023		

Sub:- Regarding wiring, welding, earthing & other technical works for installation of C&R Panels at 220 KV S/S Moga (Singhawala) & 132 KV S/S Moga-01 under P&M Division, PSTCL, Moga

Dear Sir,

Sealed quotations subscribed Enquiry No. <u>02/P&M/Moga/2023-24</u>, Dated: <u>12-05-2023</u> are hereby invited for wiring, welding, earthing & other technical works for installation of C&R Panels at 220 KV S/S Moga (Singhawala) & 132 KV S/S Moga-01 under P&M Division, PSTCL, Moga (Annexure-1).

Date of Receipt of Quotation: 26-05-2023 at 10:00 Hrs.
 Date of Opening of Tender: 26-05-2023 at 10:30 Hrs.

3. Estimated Cost of work: 106200/-4. Tender Fee: NIL

5. Earnest Money: @2% of the tender value subject to a minimum of Rs. 5000-00

if quotation exceeding Rs.50,000/-

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS:-**

- 1) Tender fee is NIL. All quotations exceeding Rs. 50000/- should accompany earnest money @2% of the tender value rounded off to a multiple of Rs. 10/- on the higher side subject to a minimum of Rs. 5000-00 in the shape of demand Draft/cash payable at Moga in favour of Sr. Xen, P&M Division, PSTCL, Moga.
- 2) The tenderers are required to submit tenders in two separate envelops. First Containing deposit of earnest money and the second containing tender quotation. The envelope containing the earnest money shall be opened first and if it is found in order then second envelope containing the tender quotation shall be opened.
- 3) Quotation shall be opened at 10:30 Hrs on 26-05-2023 and in case of holiday on that day, the quotation will be opened on the next working day. The quotation should be complete in all respects; Conditional, incomplete tenders or telegraphic tenders are liable to be rejected.
- 4) Rate Filled by Firm as per annexure-1. The rates should be firm F.O.R destination.
- 5) For more information about the works, aspirant firms may visit the sub-stations on any working days before Dated:26-05-2023 under Intimation to this office.
- 6) The rates should be valid for 180 days. If the firm fails to complete work in stipulated period of work-order, the same is liable to be rejected and if accepted the firm will be liable to pay as penalty charges @ 0.5% of the cost of left over work per week for the delay or thereof subject to maximum of 05% of the cost of work.
- 7) Earnest money deposited with the limited tender shall be converted into security & 5% security will be deducted from the running bill, which will be refunded within 30 days after successful completion of work.
- 8) The Performa for price schedule shall be duly typed and prices written by hand shall not be accepted. Any Overwriting, erasing, cutting etc. should be avoided.
- 9) GSTIN number of your firm must be quoted on your quotation & firm shall furnish self attested copy of GSTIN, PAN & Enlistment with PSTCL/PSPCL/Punjab Govt. along with quotation also. If all these documents are not provided along with quotation, the quotation will be cancelled.
- 10) The office reserve the right to place order for any item in full or part thereof indicated in this tender notice and to reject any or all tenders received without assigning any reason.
- 11) The quantity of work may be increased or decreased & work will have to be completed within 90 days from receiving of work-order/scheduled date in work order subject to availability of shut downs.
- 12) All terms and conditions PSTCL erstwhile PSEB work regulations amended upto date, shall also be applicable to this work.

DA: - Annexure-1

Addl. SE, P&M Division, Moga

Endst. No.:1509/10 Dated:12-05-2023

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action.

- 1) Dy.Cheif Engg, P&M Circle, PSTCL, Bathinda w.r.t their Memo No: 7147/T-54, Dated:11-05-2023
- 2) SSE 220 KV S/S Moga for ensuring his presence on dated:26-05-2023 (opening of quotation) at the division office. .

Addl.SE, P&M Division, Moga

## **Annexure-01**

Sub:- Regarding wiring, welding, earthing & other technical works for installation of C&R Panels at 220 KV S/S Moga (Singhawala) & 132 KV S/S Moga-01 under P&M Division, PSTCL, Moga

Sr. No.	Name of Sub-Station	Description of Work	Job (In No.)	Rate to be Quoted by firm (Per Unit)	Amount
1	220 KV S/S Moga (Singhawala)	Dismantlement of old wiring of C&R Panels of 220 KV Lines, rewiring of New C&R panels with the help of cable ferrules and thimbles. Making Holes in plates to supporting glands for control cable wiring of New C&R Panels. Earthing & welding works of New C&R Panels as per site requirement.  *Ferrules, Thimbles & Glands will be provided by PSTCL.	2		
2	132 KV S/S Moga-01	Dismantlement of old wiring of C&R Panels of 132 KV Transformers & Lines, rewiring of New C&R panels with the help of cable ferrules and thimbles. Making Holes in plates to supporting glands for control cable wiring of New C&R Panels. Earthing & welding works of New C&R Panels as per site requirement.  * Ferrules, Thimbles & Glands will be provided by PSTCL.	8		
Amount					
GST @%					
Total Amount					

The above rates are inclusive of all Taxes.	

I have read all the term and conditions of the Tender Enquiry No.:02/P&M Moga/2023-24 & are acceptable to me and have quoted the Rate/Charges as above in accordance with stipulated Terms & Conditions.

Date:	Signature of Contractor with Stamp
Mob. No. :	Company Address